
Lincoln High School  
Football 2025-26 

  

 

 

 

Date                         Opponent                      Site                     Time & Order                              BLT  
  

Friday August 15   ​ Practice Starts         
   
Sat. Aug. 30  
  

  S-G-D-G  ​   Geraldine      1:0
0  

      TBA 

Fri. Sept. 5 
  

  Big Sandy ​  
​   

Lincoln       7:0
0  

      HOME 

Thurs. Sept. 11  
  

 Alberton Alberton     7:0
0  

      TBA  

Fri. Sept. 19  
 ​   

  P-D-B ​   Power      1:0
0  

      TBA 

Fri. Sept. 26  
 ​   

  Hot Springs ​  
​   

Lincoln   7:0
0 

   HOME 

*Fri. Oct. 3 
  

  Valier ​   Lincoln      7:0
0  

      HOME 

Fri. Oct. 10  
  

  BYE                   

**Fri. Oct. 17  
  

  Heart Butte ​  
​   

  Lincoln​       7:0
0  

      HOME 

Fri. Oct. 24 
  

  Noxon ​   Noxon       7:0
0  

      TBA  

Nov. 1st   

  

  First Round State Playoffs         

Nov. 8th  

  

  Quarterfinals State Playoffs         

Nov. 15th  
  

  Semi-Finals State Playoffs         

Nov. 22nd      State Championships         
  

  

** Home Coming **  

*Senior Night *  

 ​  ​  ​  ​  ​ Updated Schedule 8/7/2025  


